HCC	2015086285

FEE 1150 FB 53 - 30460

BKP EXAM MB

IND SCAN PRE

Received - DIANE L. BATTIATO
Register of Deeds, Douglas County, NE
10/13/2015 10:34:24.76

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR REGISTER OF DEEDS RECORDING DATA

UCC RECORDING COVER SHEET

	UCC			
· .	5	PGS		
3	ATTA	CHMENTS		
	LOTS / S	SECTIONS		
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:				
(IF NOT CONTAINED IN INSTRUMENT)				

RETURNJO: Gershman Mortgage

7N Bemiston Ave

Saint Louis, mo 63105-9976

CHECK NUMBER

788092

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDN FOLLOWINSTRUCTIONS	IENT						
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Amy Michel 314-889-0691							
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)		***************************************					
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Gershman Investment Corp. 7 N. Bemiston St. Louis, MO 63105							
St. Louis, WO 05105							
<u> </u>					R FILING OFFICE (
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER #2010109263 on 11/18/2010			1b. This FINANCING S (or recorded) in the	REAL ESTATE	ENDMENT is to be filed RECORDS rm UCC3Ad) and provide		
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identifit Statement	ed above i	is terminated v	<u> </u>				
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate affi				name of Assignor	in item 9		
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement iden continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	tified abov	e with respect	to the security interest(s)	of Secured Party	authorizing this Conti	nuation :	Statement is
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:	ack one of	f these three bo	was to:				
Check one of these two boxes: This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record	- CHANGE	name and/or a	ddress: CompleteAl	DD name: Comple or 7b, <u>and</u> item 7			ve record name n 6a or 6b
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	on Change	- provide only	one name (6a or 6b)				
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	F	IRST PERSON	AL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL((S)	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Part	v Information	Change - provide of	only one name (7a or 7b) (use exa	ct. full name: do not o	mit. modify. or abbreviate any	part of the	Debtor's name)
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME							
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME							
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)						Т	SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	10	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE		COUNTRY
76. WAILING ADDICES				JOINTE	T GOTAL GODE		00011111
COLLATERAL CHANGE: <u>Also</u> check <u>one</u> of these four boxes: Indicate collateral:	ADD c	oliateral	DELETE collateral	RESTATE	covered collateral	ASS	SIGN collateral
	•						
		NDMENT: P		r 9b) (name of As	signor, if this is an Assi	gnment)	
Gershman Investment Corp. and Secre	etary o	of Housi	ng & Urban De	evelopmei	nt		
OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		IRST PERSON			NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL((S)	SUFFIX
10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: 1001 Apartments, LLC-Douglas County, NE	I	<u> </u>		ı			

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM

FOL	LOWINSTRUCTIONS					
	NITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on An $2010109263\ on\ 11/18/2010$	mendment form				
	NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 or	n Amendment fo	orm			
	12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		· · ·			
	Gershman Investment Corp. & U.S. Depart	ment of l	HUD			
OR	12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME					
	TES. INDIVIDUAL O SUNIVAINE					
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME					
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	s	UFFIX	THE ABOVE	SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE L	USE ONLY
	Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debto one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbre			ing purposes only in s	ome filing offices - see Instruction item	
	13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 1001 Apartments, LLC					
OR	13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSO	SONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
14.	ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral):					
	,					
			•	,		
			•			
15.	his FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT:		17. Description	on of real estate:		
		s a fixture filing	1		ON: SEE ATTACHED I	LEGAL
	Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17 if Debtor does not have a record interest):		DESCR	IPTION.		
DE	BTOR/RECORD OWNER: 1001 Apartments, LLC,	, 10840				
Ol	d Mill Road, #100, Omaha NE 68154					
O.E.	OLIDED DADON. OPDOLINANI INVESTMENT CO	nn e				
	CURED PARTY: GERSHMAN INVESTMENT CO 5. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN	Kr. &				
	EVELOPMENT, 7 NORTH BEMISTON, CLAYTON	. MO				
	105	,				
18.1	MISCELLANEOUS:		1			

EXHIBIT "A" TO THE UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The land referred to herein is situated in the City of Omaha, County of Douglas, State of Nebraska, and described as follows:

Part of the South Half of Lot 2, Pierson's Subdivision of the Southwest Quarter and the West Half of the Southeast Quarter of Section 15, Township 15 North, Range 12 East of the 6th P.M., in the City of Omaha, Douglas County, Nebraska, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the North line of the South Half of said Lot 2, said point being 50 feet East of the centerline of 90th Street: thence East along the North line of the South Half of said Lot 2 a distance of 607.0 feet; thence South along the East line of said lot 2 a distance of 95.0 feet; thence West parallel to the South line of said Lot 2 a distance of 55.0 feet; thence North making an interior angle of 90° a distance of 18.0 feet; thence West parallel to the South line of said Lot 2 a distance of 75.0 feet; thence South making an interior angle of 270°, a distance of 83.0 feet; thence West parallel to the South line of said Lot 2 a distance of 477.0 feet to the East right-of-way line of 90th Street; thence North along the East right-of-way line of 90th Street a distance of 160.0 feet to the Point of Beginning;

AND

Part of the South Half of Lot 2, Pierson's Subdivision of the South Half of the Southwest Quarter and West Half of the Southeast Quarter of Section 15, Township 15 North, Range 12 East of the 6th P.M., in the City of Omaha, Douglas County, Nebraska, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the South line of said Lot 2, said point being 50 feet East of the centerline of 90th Street; thence North along the East right-of-way line of 90th Street, a distance of 157.5 feet; thence East parallel to the South line of said Lot 2, a distance of 477.00 feet; thence North making an interior angle of 270° a distance of 83.0 feet; thence East parallel to the South line of said Lot 2, a distance of 75.0 feet; thence South making an interior angle of 90°, a distance of 18.0 feet; thence East parallel to the South line of said Lot 2, a distance of 55.0 feet to the East line of said Lot 2; thence South along the East line of said Lot 2 a distance of 222.5 feet; thence West along the South line of said Lot 2 a distance of 607.0 feet to the Point of Beginning;

EXCEPT FOR

That portion deeded to the State of Nebraska in Warranty Deed filed August 19, 1981 in Book 1674 at Page 442 of the Deed Records of Douglas County, Nebraska; described as follows:

A tract of land located in the South Half of Lot 2, Pierson's Subdivision of the South Half of the Southwest Quarter and the West Half of the Southeast Quarter of Section 15, Township 15 North, Range 12 East of the 6th P.M., Douglas County, Nebraska, described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the North line of said South Half of Lot 2, said point being 50.0 feet East of the centerline of 90th Street; thence Southerly a distance of 317.60 feet along the Easterly 90th Street right-of-way line to the Southwest corner of the property owned by the Grantor; thence Easterly deflecting 90°00' left, a distance of 8.00 feet along the South line of said Lot 2; thence Northerly deflecting 90°00' left, a distance of 317.60 feet to a point on the North line of said South Half of Lot 2; thence Westerly deflecting 90°00' left, a distance of 8.00 feet along said line to the Point of Beginning.